

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1000 OF 2005
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

STATE OF U.P.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

PREM PAL

Respondent(s)

Date: 03/12/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Priyanka Aggarwal, Adv.
Ms. Alka, Adv.
Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Despite the order dated 20th October 2009 of last chance, the
appellant has not filed additional documents. It is submitted by
Learned Counsel for the appellant that no additional document is to be
filed.

Registry to prepare Office Report for pre-final hearing.

List the matter on 13th January 2010.

(M.K.GUPTA)
Registrar