

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1000 OF 2005
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

STATE OF U.P.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

PREM PAL
(With appln(s)
DOCUMENTS)

for exemption from filing Respondent(s)
O.T.,PLACING ADDL.

Date: 13/01/2010

This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

- Mr. Dinesh Kr. Tiwary, Adv.
- Mr. Chandan, Adv.
- Mr. B. Mishra, Adv.
- Mr. V.S. Mishra, Adv.
- Ms. Priyanka Agarwal, Adv.m
- Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Adv.
- Ms. Alka, Adv.
- Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.C. Birla, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In the above noted Criminal Appeal there is sole
respondent. The appellant as well as sole respondent are
represented by their advocates. Original records of the High
Court as well as Trial Court have been received. Learned counsel
for the appellant has filed Additional documents alongwith an
application for filing additional documents as well as an
application for exemption from filing official translation.

-2-

Item No. 150

Learned counsel for the appellant to serve copy of
additional documents as well as applications upon learned counsel
for respondent within a week and file proof of service.

List again on 15th February, 2010.

(M.K. GUPTA)
Registrar

ns